

NOUZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

Racine BFONUMBER DEP14916

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

FEB 1 9 2009

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

02/17 OPENING DATE		/2010	D T T	ODENTHO TIME	01.20DM
) Of ENING DATE				OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP No		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
01		JB	962-73		***
· U i	1		702 73	WINGS	
	-	. RESTORA	TION OF LAND & O	HER PROPERTIES	
			·	***	
	THE WEST VI	RGINIA PU	RCHASING DIVISION	I, FOR THE AGEN	ICY,
	WEST VIRGIN	IA DEPART	MENT OF ENVIRONME	NTAL PROTECTION	N,
			ROM QUALIFIED COM	1	l l
	CONTRACT TO	PROVIDE	ALL LABOR AND MAT	FERIALS FOR THE	
	3	, t	E ABANDONED MINE	1	
		1 3	W) PORTALS" PROJE	CT, LOCATED IN	
	RACINE, WES	T VIRGINI	A, (BOONE CO.).		ANAMANA
-	. MANDATODY	0.0 0.7.	DDED TO COMEEDENCE	CHALL DE HELE	
	1	1 1	PREBID CONFERENCE	1	UN
		1 1	ALL INTERESTED HIS MEETING. FA	LURE TO ATTEND	·
	,	 	ALL RESULT IN DIS		
		1 1	SON MAY REPRESENT		1
		3	DS WILL INVOLVE B	1	•
			T TERRAIN AND/OR	3	·NT
	WEATHER.	DITT TOOL	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	DOKING INCELINE	
	MEATHER.				
	AN ATTENDAN	CE SHEET	WILL BE MADE AVA	LABLE FOR ALL	
		3	COMPLETE. THIS	1	THE
	OFFICIAL DO	CUMENT VE	RIFYING ATTENDANG	E AT THE MANDA	TORY
	PRE-BID. F	AILURE TO	PROVIDE YOUR COM	IPANY AND	
	REPRESENTAT	IVE NAME	ON THE ATTENDANCE	SHEET WILL RE	SULT
		1 1	ľ	STATE WILL NOT	1 1 (\) 1 1 1 1
			CUMENTATION TO VE		The state of the State of the second state of the second state of the second se
			ISIBLE FOR ENSURI		A610 000 0 01010 P
					E 2010 APR -8 AM 10:5
			NG DIVISION AND		Y
	1		RESPONSIBILITY FO	I	TN WY PURCHASING
	FAILURE TO	COMPLETE	THE PRE-BID ATTE	NDANCE SHEET.	T 11
			***		DIVISION
\	<u> </u>	ı l Sei	I E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		1
VATURE .		<u>o</u> . T	TELEPHONE,	304-925-0253	DATE 04/08/10
	700	Ou (IFEIN ()			
- S	ecretary	[55-0580174	ADDRESS CH	IANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for REONUMBER Quotation DEP1491

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

		**************************************			n				en e	
DATE PRIN 02/17/		I III	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA		FO:B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/08/	2010			BID	OP	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU			UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	i		1	1	HAT ALL F D FAX NUN		L	BIDDERS INCL	UDE	
	THE STLATE, PORTICE BIDDER PORTICE OF THE	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO ON OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E-BID E-BID ILL N	THE PRE-IDISMISSA, WILL BEER CONCLU	BID. BI AL OF TH E PERMIT USION OF RING ANY	DD IE TE T	RRIVE PRIOR ERS WHO ARRI TECHNIAL D TO SIGN IN HE TECHNICAL UBSEQUENT PA	VE	,
	EXIT :	SOUTH O	ATE 6 NTO W	4 AT V RT.	94. PRO	CEED 8	3	MET EXIT 89 MILES TO WII OF THE ROAI	E	
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	E AML&R 04-926-	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE, PAYMENT (MADE BY (CHARLE F \$20.0	ST 0	FROM WVDEP, ON, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDAE ONEY ORDER.	9	
	TATION REQUIN	VIRGINI N FOR A RES EAC	PUBL H VEN	IC IM	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMI	CONSTI	RUC ED	: ANY SOLICITION CONTRACTOR THE WORK	T	
	WITH BE SIO THE VI ID, CI SUBMI	THE BID GNED AN ENDOR'S HAPTER T THE S	. TH D SUB COMP 21 OF IGNED	E ENC MITTE LIANC THE PURC	LOSED PUR D WITH TO E WITH TO WEST VIRO	RCHASING JE BID A JE PROVI GINIA CO FFIDAVI	S A AS ISI DDE I W	ITH THE BID	ST SLE	
	l			SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR:	TERMS AND CO	NOIT	ions		
SIGNATURE A	m 🔿	.Clar						\$	DATE (04/08/10
TITLE	ednetar		lu	55-	-0580174			T		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\/L	EN DESI	SUNDING	TO BEO	INISED	T NAME AND	ADDDESS	INI 0	SPACE ABOVE LA	DELE	יעבאים סטי



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 *709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP.VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	PALL	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/2010			The CT The		1 70016
BID OPENING DATE:	04/08/201		BID		1:30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY UC	P CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
				Water Property Control of the Contro	
NOTICE	TO PPOCE	En. Tu	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
			YS AFTER THE NOT		
			THERWISE SPECIFI		
			R WILL BE CONSID		Į
PROCEE					
			•		
CANCEL	LATION:	THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	· ·
RIGHT	TO CANCEL	. THIS C	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	t
			F THE MATERIALS		
				DO NOT CONFORM	
l l		FICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HEREIN	1.				
			~~~~ ~~ ~!!\~~\!\T	AOTOD OUALL DAY	
				RACTOR SHALL PAY	F
			OR BOONE COUNTY,	ABOR MINIMUM WAG	, E
			OR BOONE COUNTY, 21-5A, ET,SEQ.	FURSUANI	
	4	1 1	APPLY TO THIS F	PROJECT	
CLKEAP	ITTIIO MANG	JE KAILS	ALLEI TO THE S	10020117	
ARBITE	RATION: A	ANY REFE	RENCES MADE TO A	ARBITRATION OR	
			DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
	i i	1 1	CONTAINED IN TH	I .	
OR IN	ANY AMER	ICAN INS	TITUTE OF ARCHI	TECTS DOCUMENTS	Į
PERTA!	INING TO	THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	Y DELETED.	
	- Hitchenius				
				UIRED TO PROVIDE	
A CER	FIFICATE I	FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSAT	ION IF SUCCESSFU	- * [
					ļ
•	4	1	ED BELOW WILL BI	F A KEMOTKEWENI	
UF IH.	IS CONTRA	UII			
l (vv)	TNOIDANCE	· CHUCES	SELL VENDOB SHAL	LL FURNISH PROOF	
			LIABILITY INSUR		
1 3	ľ	1	UNLESS OTHERWI	1	
			MINIMUM AMOUNT		
			-		
OLONATIUM		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	ONDITIONS	E
SIGNATURE	X. ('low			04-925-0253	[*] 04/08/10
TITLE Secretar	A FEIN	` 55_	-0580174		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				I S IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	TED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14916

...ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:(O:ATTENTION:OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 *709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY-511 50TH STREET

25304 CHARLESTON WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP V	A	F	O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/	2010						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/08/	2010		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEMNUN	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED IS	250,000.	Average of the state of the sta			
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF BUILI	URANCE: DERS RISK OF THE	- ALL R	ISK INS	URANCE I	N
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDEF MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER	TED WI S SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE OF SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0	BLE TO THE TH EACH BE ALSO FURI D FOR 1009 PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPAN' T VIRGINIA BOND WILL 00. PERS	CENT (5%) E STATE OF ID AS A BI VISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O Y AUTHORIZ A. A LETT L ONLY BE ONAL OR BU THE 5% BI	WEST V D BOND. FORMANC MOUNT O ORM OF A OR BOND ED TO D ER OF C ALLOWED JSINESS	IRGINIA THE S E BOND F THE C CERTIF FURNISH O BUSIN REDIT S FOR PR CHECKS	,SHALL BUCCESSFUAND LABOONTRACT. IED CHECED BY AESS IN TUBMITTEDOJECTS ARE NOT	E L R/ K,
	BOND, ( ) I BOND ( OF THE	OR LAB	OR/MATERI	AL BOND.  : A TWO ( FING SYSTE	(2) YEAR	MAINTE	NANCE	IT
- La	REV. ****		*****	*******	* <b>*</b> * <b>*</b> * * *	*****	**************************************	6 <b>*</b> *
	COMPLEVALUE CONTRIFE THE BIDDI	RATION ETE THI ATION TACTOR. E ORIGINA	DATE: 01/ IS ORIGINA O DETERMI THIS IS INAL OMB # JMENTS YOU B OR WWW.A	ATION FORM 31/2010) L FORM TO NE YOUR EL A REQUIREM 1029-0119 CAN CONTA VS.OSMRE.	IS ATTAC OBTAIN LIGIBILIMENT UNI IS NOT ACT THE GOV	HED. Y AN AVS ITY AS A DER 30 C ATTACHE AVS OFF	OU MUST DATA IN AML FR 874.	
N.			SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR		NUTIONS	- I	ATE
SIGNATURE	anx	7.00	a N		TELEPHONE 30	4-925-025		^{ATE} 04/08/10
TIT) C	ecretar	, \ <u> </u>	55 ()	-0580174	. 1			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			TO DEO 1110E	TOT NIABAT AND	ADDDECC	INICOACE	AROVE LAR	ELED 'VENDOR'



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

# Request for

DEP14916

PAG	3	ğ:	
	,	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHTTERMS 02/17/2010

BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Green Mountain Company CONTRACTORS NAME: ... CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... WV002057. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, 🗁 RCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 04/08/10 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Secretary 55-0580174



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE::::

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

Ĥ P T ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ŒΟ	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/	2010									·····
BID OPENING DATE:	•	04/08/	2010	escono consisio		BID	OPE	VING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		20020000000000			(1000) (100) (100)	354335555		*****************	
		IBED IN			ION PROVID PARAGRAPH				AS	
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCES	ETED WI E TO PR ONSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPE ALENDAR DA ECEIVED. RENCE IS R PECIFIC DA	YS AFT IN THE EQUIRE	ER EVI D,	THE OFFICI ENT THAT A THE NOTICE	AL TO	
	THE COBY CUSA TRAINED CONTRAINED THE CONTRAINED F THE FINAL	(A) TONTRACT STOM OF GUAR SION, TANSHIP, ONTRACT ACTOR FE WORK,	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON NE I	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPC CONS IE YEA THER	TENANCE: LS AND WOR JECT TO TH CTIVE TRAD OM OR A SP OTH AS TO N ACCEPTAN IDERED GUA R FROM THE THE FINAL LIEVE THE LIGENCE OR	E GUAR ES. I ECIAL THE MA ICE OF RANTEE DATE ACCEPT CONTRA	ANT GUA TER FIN D B OF ANC	EE ESTABLI HE ABSENCE RANTEE IALS AND AL PAYMENT Y THE THE ACCEPT E NOR THE R OF	SHED OF BY TANCE	
	FOR D BE RE WRITT CONTR EXIST ANY F CONTR	EFECTS MEDIED EN NOTE (B) ACTOR N ING AT AILURES ACTOR	APPEA AT TH CCE. DURI VILL N THE I S DUE	RING IE EXF ING TH IAINTA ATE C TO TH	WITHIN THE ENSE OF TH IE ONE-YEAR IN THE PRO IF THE ACCE IE NEGLIGEN HE WORK TH	GUARA E GUARA DJECT T EPTANCE NCE OR	NTE TRAC NTE OF WOR VELO	E PERIOD S TOR UPON  E PERIOD, HE CONDIT THE WORK KMANSHIP PS DURING	THE IONS OF THE	
	AT IT	S EXPE	SE. THE	ONE-Y	EXTENSION	NTEE PE OF THE	ERIO PE	D SHALL N RFORMANCE	OT BE	
SIGNATURE .	(	7.00	<u>. /</u>	<u>0.6000.0000000000000000000000000000000</u>	[7	ELEPHONE30	α?	5_0253	DATE (	)4/08/10
	m		FEIN			30	/+- シム			
l'''E S	ecretar	:yV	(')"	55 <b>-</b>	-0580174		1	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14916

RFO:NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRES	PONDENCESIO:A	THENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN		
06-558-3157		\$

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN_COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHI	⁹ VIA	F	0.B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/							٠			
BID OPENING DATE:		04/08/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	UMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
									********	
		en enn	11001	414187	D THE 00	NITOAOT				
	ALLUII	(D)	1	4	R THE CO	NING REV	COCTATI	NAW !	DE	
	EHRTHE					CAL SPECI	ł .		D.C.	
	1	NED HE	1		1	ME SIEGI	ICATIO	.40	1	
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:						-	
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY	BE CANCE	LLED IN	WHOLE	OR	, .
	1		1	1		CTOR OF	3	-	Ì	
						RIGHT O				
	1			E .	•	CTOR IS	4			
	1		1	ľ	5	TEN NOTI	1		BY	,
	I.			ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF	INTENT		
	IU IER	MINATE	•							
	(4) T	T CHAI	I RE	THE P	ESDUNSTE	BILITY OF	THE CIL	CCESSEII	, 1	
**************************************	VENDOR				L 01 011011	, ILI	1112 30	OCEOO! O	-	
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESS	SARY DIVI	SION OF	HIGHWA	YS	
	PERMIT			1		OF EQUI				
	3		E	1	THE JOB	-				
***************************************		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND AL	L REQUIR	ED CONS	TRUCTIO	N	
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS	S.				
	(5) $7$		•	1	CATIONS					
\$ 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			1	1	ì	ONTRACT S	1			
	I				1	TIONS PRE				
	PROJEC		ID	IE KA	CINE (BI	RADSHAW)	PURIALS	••		
}	1		•	TNC	RPORATE	HERE IN	BY RFF	ERENCE		
Auto-service service s	1		ł	1	)	AD CONDIT	1		RE	
	1		1	1	1	CONTRACT,	1			
						ANTEC CON				
				-						* Laboratories
	(6) F				LETION:					
			1	1		FURNISH T				
	3		1	1	lt .	AN ITEMIZ	1			
	VALUES	S AS HE	KFIN	RFLOK	E REQUE	SIED. TH	E FORM	INCLUDE	Ŋ	
N.	1			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO				<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	m/C	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	necessis in incident and a feet and a feet	umana manda ara kunturum 2 - da kunturkun kunturka da	TELEPHONE 304	4-925-025.	3	DATE ()	4/08/10
7.7.	ecretary	<del>, ( )                                  </del>	EIN	55_	0580174		3			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	-Cr C Gar A	· ·	$\mathcal{L}$		OJOOT/#					



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

o±-p

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADOUZHA

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIFV	Α	F.C	) B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/								
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/08/			BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP CAT		IBER	TINU	PRICE	AMOUNT
	,		120000000000000000000000000000000000000			<u> </u>		
	TN TUE	CDECT	EICATION	SHALL BE	וופבח בח	D ADDITO	ATTONS	
	1		; ;	HE DEP'S IN				TO
				DE WITHIN 6				
<u> </u>			FOR PAYM					
								1
	(7) A		; I	PARTIAL PA		-		ļ.
			§ 1	OR MAY, ON		i		MIT
			1 1	BASED ON TH		l		
	1		1 2	E OF THE SU		l		
				RMINED FROM SED UPON UN				or
	1		1 1	BASED UPON			1 1 1 km	
	LNGLI			DAGED OF GIV	7 20111	00		
	BANKRU	IPTCY:	IN THE	EVENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTO	R FILE	s
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PROTE	CTION, THE	STATE M	AY DEEM	THIS	ļ
	CONTRA	CT NUL	L AND VO	ID, AND IS	TERMINA	TE SUCH	CONTRA	CT
	WITHOU	IT FURT	HER ORDE	R .				·
	REV. 1	/2005						
	DDEFEE	יבויים ב		F DOMESTIC	CTEEL D	DODUCTS		
	PKEFER	(ENCE r	UK USE U	F DOMESTIC	SIEEL F	RUDUCIS		
de receive de la constante de	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN AUTH	ORIZED BY T	HE DIRE	CTOR OF	THE	
	1		4 I	ION PURSUAN				ow
	5		1 4	Y USE OR SE		t		
				PROJECT OF				-
	1		1	THE UNITED	STATES	. AS USE	ED IN	
	T	IIS CON	TRACT,					
		PH			· 80			
	Α.			ACT PROJECT				
-				OF, OR ANY IMPROVEMENT				1014
		١.	t I	NCLUDING, E		1		ADS
			1 1	OR THE INS		1		•
		OR C	OOLING C	R VENTILATI	NG PLAN	TS OR O	THER	
		EQU1	PMENT, C	R THE SUPPL	Y OF AN	D MATER	IALS FO	R
Section Name			 	   REVERSE SIDE FOR:	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	\ (\) [	) _ /		TELEPHONE	4-925-025	<u>, [</u>	DATE O 100 /10
TITLE	m/	-\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		<del></del>	1 30			04/08/10
S	ecretar	y U		55-0580174				NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1//1	JENI DECI	PONDING	TO REQ INS	EDT NAME AND	ADDDESS	INSPACE	ABOVE LAR	BELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	500000000000000000	TERMS O	FSALE	SHIP VIA		F (	).B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/08/20		RID	n P	ENING	TIME	<u> </u>	
LINE	500000000000000000000000000000000000000		CAT	ITEM NUMBER			PRICE		AMOUNT
			"NO	TELW NOVIDET					AWGUN:
		STATE	OF WEST	PURSUANT TO A VIRGINIA FOR WH R AFTER JUNE 6,	ICH	BIDS		HE	
	В	SHAPED FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OF HEARTH	, DRAWN, ATED OR SED BY A PERATION , BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCE EXTRUDED, FORGOTHERWISE SIMIL COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MOXYGEN, ELECTRICE MAKINGER	ED, ARL TW ADE C F	CAST, Y PROC O OR M BY TH URNACE	ESSED, IORE OF IE OPEN	OR	
	C	AMERICA OR INSU	A AND IN	" MEANS THE UNI CLUDES ALL TERR BJECT TO THE JU	ITO	RY, CC	NTINEN	- 1	
	WI		JTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DE THE USE OF FOR				N	
	A	EXCEED TOTAL ( HUNDRE) GREATEI COST IS	ONE TEN CONTRACT DOLLAR R. FOR T S THE VA	ACH CONTRACT IT TH OF ONE PERCE COST OR TWO TH S (\$2,500.00), HE PURPOSES OF LUE OF THE STEE HE PROJECT OR,	NT OUS WHI THI	(.1%) AND FI CHEVER S SECT	OF THE [VE ? IS [ION, T		
	B 3. A	DETERM NOT PRO QUANTI	INES THA DDUCED I TY OR OT BLE TO M	F THE PURCHASING SPECIFIED STEEN THE UNITED STEEL NOT BEET CONTRACT RESERVED.	EL ATE RE QUI	MATER: S IN S ASONAI REMENT	IALS AR SUFFICI BLY FS.	ENT	
							LVLMIIL		
SIGNATURE 1		\	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND ( TELEPHONE_	ONDI	IIONS		DATE	
TITLE O	$\sqrt{\sim}$	)   Jein		TELEPHONE 3	04-9			0	4/08/10
. S€	ecretar	y U   [""( )	55 <b>-</b>	0580174				NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODKEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM QUANTITY TIME UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 04/08/10 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

P

DEP14916

PAGE 11

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		SHIP VIA	F.G.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		Drn or	75117110 7714F 01	7.0
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT			30PM
LINE	GOANTIT GOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PROVISIONS, THE SPEND DETERMINES THAT THERE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR ST THAN THE LOWEST BID FOFFICE MAY REQUEST, I REDUCTION IN THE LOWE ALL VENDORS MUST INDISUPPLYING FOREIGN ALU	EXISTS A BID FOR LEEL THAT IS REASONATED PRODUCT OF THE PRODUCT OF	LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER TS, THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
	REV. 3/88			
į	EXHIBIT 9			,
	NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & PROJECT ADDENDA.	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	F CONSTRUCTION	
	THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEE TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLO CONSTRUCTION PROJECT	WING SCHEDULE IN IS	SSUING	
	(1) THE ARCHITECT/EN AND A LIST OF ALL PAR AND SPECIFICATIONS FO LIST SHALL BE FORWARD PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE AD WHICH THE CONTRACT IS	R THE PROJECT. THE ED TO THE BUYER IN THE ARCHITECT/ENGI DENDUM TO THE STATE	CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM AND THE STATE INEER SHALL ALSO	
	INTERESTED PARTIES AN	DENDUM SHOULD BE RE	XTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE	
	· [	LD BE FORMALLY ACKI		
S:GNATURE I	SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	TIONS	
L_ 0)a	my J. Clay	TELEPHONE 304-	-925-0253 DATE 0	4/08/10
TITLE	ecretary () 55	5-0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	EN PESPONDING TO PEO INSE			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER: DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VENDOR

304-925-0253 *709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14916... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 ... X. NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 04/08/10 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		′2010	BID	OPENING TIME (	] ]]:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITIPRICE	AMOUNT
	VENDOR MUST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT A	NY VERBAI	
	REPRESENTATI	ON MADE OF	ASSUMED TO BE	MADE DURING ANY	
				REPRESENTATIVES	
			L IS NOT BINDIN WRITING AND ADD		
			FFICIAL ADDENDU		
	\ \				
		any J.	Claw		
		J	1.000	.SIGNATURE	
		Green Mount	ain Company	. COMPANY	
		// /9 /10			
***		4/8/10.	• • • • • • • • • • •	.DATE	
	REV. 11/96				
		ГОИ	ICE		
	A STONED DIE	MIICT DE C	UBMITTED TO:		•
	A SIGNED BIL	HUSI BE S	ORMILIED IO:		'
	DEPARTM	ENT OF ADM	INISTRATION		
	1	ING DIVIS	ON		
***	BUILDIN	1	TDEET FACT		
			TREET, EAST 25305-0130		
	Jima				
	THE DID CHOL	TO CONTAIN	THE TO THE CONTRACT		_
			D MAY NOT BE CO	ON ON THE FACE OF	-
			IN THE WOLL OF	SIDENED.	
	SEALED BID	***			
	BUYER:		CB-23	*	
ļ					,
 		see re	 	 ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE \			TELEPHONE	IDAT	E 0/ (00 (40
TITLE	lw .	EIN FF		04-925-0253	04/08/10 ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	ecretary V	<del></del>	0580174	SIN SPACE ABOVE LABE	



*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY ____

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE 14

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	O:ATTENTION C
**			

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**%**∓-₽ +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

02/17/	.666290300030003000300	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A	FO.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	0	4/08/	2010	(00000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BEA	UNITPI	RICE	AMOUNT
	RFQ. NO	• *			DEP14916	<b>5</b>			
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		04/08/20	010			
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
					UMBER IN (		IS NECES	SARY	
	IO CONT	ACT Y	OU RE		NG YOUR B: 25-9230	[D:			
				_304-9	<u> </u>				
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E CURRENT		
					USED FOR			ING:	
				_511_ 5	Qth St				
***************************************			Ch	arlest	on, WV 253	04			
	1				AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCERN					,			
and the state of t			• • • • •	Jody.	Çlay				
**************************************	,	:							
**************************************									
		THIC	то т	11 F K	D 05 D50	DEDI			#200 OFF 00
	***	1412	12 1	HE EN	D OF REQ	DEL 14	916 ****	* IUTAL:	\$390,855.00
We delicate the second									
y y									
									AL-
SICHATIDE		A		SEE RE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TE		I NOITIONS		L
SIGNATURE	w/	. U	<u> </u>			TELEPHONE 30	4-925-0253	DATE (	04/08/10
TITLE	ecretary	FE	<b>"</b> U	55-	0580174		ADDRI	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

the second secon

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A. General intol mation
Business Name: <u>Green Mountain Company</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>55-0580174</u> Address: 511 50th St.
City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253
Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1. X Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
2/8/10 Date  Signature  Secretary Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Pa	rf	D	
- 2	1 .	.23	

Contractor's Business Name:	Green Mountain	Company	
-----------------------------	----------------	---------	--

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	0/ of One analis
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement; Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

## Racine (Bradshaw) Portals Requisition # DEP14916

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Green Mountain Company
Address:	511 50th St.
	Charleston, WV 25304

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUAN	TITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
No. Company of the Co					
1.0	Lump	Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 19000.00	\$ 19,000.00
2.0	Lump	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 19000.00	\$ 19,000.00
3.0	Lump	Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$1000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4.0	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 15% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 58000.00	\$ 58,000.00
5.0	2,250	L. Ft.	Sediment Control - Silt Fence	3.00	6,750.00
5.1	2,030	L. Ft.	Sediment Control – Regrade Haybales	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,180.00
6.0	5.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ 2450.00	\$ 12,250.00
7.1	441	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,255.00
7.2	709	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,720.00
7.3	20	L.Ft.	Pipe Number One	\$ 100.00	
7.4	24	L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Two	\$ 75.00	
7.5	30	L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Three	\$ 90.00	
7.6	180	Sq.Ft.	Splash Pad (Two Required)	\$ 30.00	1 3,00.00
8.0	2,500	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
9.1	5	Ea.	Type I or II Mine Seals	\$ 9000.00	\$ 45,000.00
9.2	3	Ea.	Type III Mine Seals	6000.00	18,000.00
9.3	6	Ea.	Type IV Mine Seals	9200.00	55,200.00
9.4	2	Ea.	Type V Mine Seals	10000.00	20,000.00
9.5	380	L.Ft.	Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00
9.6	100	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
11.0	) 100 L.Ft		Subsurface Drain	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
			TOTAL:	\$	390,855.00

Bidders Authorized Signature:

Dany J. Clay

Date: 4/8/10

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 CLAY, RODNE 139752 CLAY, RODNE 139752 CLAY, RODNE 139752 CLAY, RODNE 139752 CLAY, RODNE 139753 CLAY, TAMMY 139754 BOWMAN, DAV	W Y! W YS W YS W YS	SH CB DIR TRS SEC	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%

Sam J. Clay



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

Racine (Bradshaw **DEP14916** 

P)	\CI		
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 *709045227 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 03/21/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE *************** ADDENDUM NO. 1 ************* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE RACINE (BRADSHAW) PORTALS PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE 03/10/10 MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID MEETING. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/08/10 AT 1:30 PM. **************** NO OTHER CHANGES *********** JB 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES \$390,855.00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14916 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 04/08/10 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP14916	

#### **BID BOND**

		W ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned					
	of 511 50th Street, Ch			, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				ing under the laws of the State of			
				neld and firmly bound unto the State			
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$ 5%) for the payment of which,			
well ar	nd truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our	r heirs, administrators, execut	ors, successors and assigns.			
		obligation is such that whereas t		-			
Depart DEP1	ment of Administration a cert 4916, Racine (BRadshaw	ain bid or proposal, attached here) Portals in Boone County W\	to and made a part hereof, to /, according to plans and s	enter into a contract in writing for specifications.			
	NOW THEREFORE,						
agreen force a	and shall furnish any other bo nent created by the acceptant	epted and the Principal shall ente onds and insurance required by the ce of said bid, then this obligation erstood and agreed that the liabili	ne bid or proposal, and shall ir shall be null and void, otherw	e with the bid or proposal attached n all other respects perform the vise this obligation shall remain in full ll claims hereunder shall, in no event,			
way im waive i	The Surety, for the value repaired or affected by any extention.	ceived, hereby stipulates and agrension of the time within which the	ees that the obligations of sale Obligee may accept such big	id Surety and its bond shall be in no d, and said Surety does hereby			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	Principal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals, a	and such of them as are corporations			
have c	aused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and these pr	esents to be signed by their p	proper officers, this			
3rd	day of <u>March</u>	<u>, 20 10</u> .					
Prìncip	al Corporate Seal		Green Mountair By / /// Rodney W. Clay	(Mame of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)			
			President	(Title)			
Surety	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Ir	nsurance Company			
·				(Name of Surety)			
			1,033 E., 00 [130]	•			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina SS. KIONA! N

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

William J. Kahelin, Aporney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I ha I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 3rd day of March







rank A. Carrino, Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT: David H. Bowman ____, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: I am an employee of ___Green Mountain Company 1. _; and, (Company Name) 2. I do hereby attest that ____Green Mountain Company (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Green Mountain Company (Company Name) Title: Vice President of Operations Date: 4/8/10 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th_day of April, 2010_. By Commission expires March 25, 2017 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

RFQ	No.	DEP	14916	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the malter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company .
Authorized Signature: V Daniel Barrer Date: 4/8/10
State of West Virginia
County of Kanawha , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this8th day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>10</u>
My Commission expires March 25 , 2017.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC AMOUNT . Clary
OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMED TO THE TOTAL SEAL NOTABY PUBLIC